



DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DAVID Y. IGE
GOVERNOR

DOUGLAS S. CHIN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

For Immediate Release
October 13, 2017

News Release 2017-136

**HAWAII AMONG 18 STATES ON BRIEF TO PROTECT
LGBTQ WORKERS FROM EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF THE AMICI STATES	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	4
A. Delaying Resolution of the Circuit Split Will Seriously Harm Gay, Lesbian, and Bisexual Workers by Denying Them the Important Protections of Title VII.....	5
B. Delaying Resolution of the Circuit Split Will Harm Gay, Lesbian, and Bisexual Workers by Making It Harder for Them to Prove Gender Stereotyping That Is Indisputably Prohibited by Title VII.	10
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Baldwin v. Foxx</i> , Appeal No. 0120133080, 2015 WL 4397641 (EEOC July 16, 2015).....	4,8
<i>Christiansen v. Omnicom Group, Inc.</i> , 852 F.3d 195 (2d Cir. 2017).....	4
<i>Dawson v. Bumble & Bumble</i> , 398 F.3d 211 (2d Cir. 2005).....	12
<i>Dezaio v. Port Auth. of N.Y. & N.J.</i> , 205 F.3d 62 (2d Cir. 2000).....	8
<i>EEOC v. Commercial Office Prods. Co.</i> , 486 U.S. 107 (1988).....	6
<i>EEOC v. Scott Med. Health Ctr.</i> , 217 F. Supp. 3d 834 (W.D. Pa. 2016).....	7
<i>Hamm v. Weyauwega Milk Prods., Inc.</i> , 332 F.3d 1058 (7th Cir. 2003).....	11,12
<i>Hively v. Ivy Tech Cmty. Coll. of Ind.</i> , 853 F.3d 339 (7th Cir. 2017).....	4,11
<i>Obergefell v. Hodges</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2584 (2015).....	1,4,5
<i>Price Waterhouse v. Hopkins</i> , 490 U.S. 228 (1989)..	3,10
<i>Rivera v. Heyman</i> , 157 F.3d 101 (2d Cir. 1998).....	8
<i>Roberts v. United States Jaycees</i> , 468 U.S. 609 (1984).....	2
<i>Spearman v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 231 F.3d 1080 (7th Cir. 2000).....	12
<i>United States v. Windsor</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2675 (2013).....	4
<i>Vickers v. Fairfield Med. Ctr.</i> , 453 F.3d 757 (6th Cir. 2006).....	13

Laws	Page(s)
42 U.S.C.	
§ 1981a.....	8
§ 2000e-5.....	7,8
§ 2000e-8.....	6
§ 2000e-16.....	8
Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 41-1463.....	9
Cal. Gov't Code § 12940.....	2
Minn. Stat. § 363A.08.....	2
N.Y. Exec. Law § 296.....	2
Vt. Stat. Ann., tit. 21, § 495	2
29 C.F.R.	
§ 1614.401.....	8
§ 1614.407.....	8
§ 1614.503.....	8

Miscellaneous Authorities

Brad Sears & Christy Mallory, <i>Documented Evidence of Employment Discrimination and Its Effects on LGBT People</i> (Williams Inst. 2011), at http://tinyurl.com/Sears-Mallory-WmsInst	2
California Dep't of Fair Empl. and Hous. & EEOC, <i>Worksharing Agreement Between California Department of Fair Employment and Housing and the U.S. EEOC San Francisco District Office for Fiscal Year 2016</i> , at http://tinyurl.com/EEOC-Calif-Workshare	6

Miscellaneous Authorities	Page(s)
<i>Con Edison Settles Sexual Harassment Lawsuit for \$3.8 Million</i> , ABC Eyewitness News (New York, N.Y.) (Sept. 9, 2015), at http://tinyurl.com/ABCNews-ConEd-Settlement	6
Crosby Burns, <i>The Costly Business of Discrimination: The Economic Costs of Discrimination and the Financial Benefits of Gay and Transgender Equality in the Workplace</i> (Ctr. for Am. Progress 2012), at http://tinyurl.com/Burns-CostlyBusiness	3
Crosby Burns et al., <i>Gay and Transgender Discrimination in the Public Sector: Why It's a Problem for State and Local Governments, Employees, and Taxpayers</i> (Ctr. for Am. Progress & AFSCME 2012), www.afscme.org/news/publications/body/CAP-AFSCMELGBT-Public-Sector-Report.pdf	2
EEOC, <i>FY 2012 EEOC/FEPA Model Worksharing Agreement</i> , at https://www.eeoc.gov/employees/fepa_wsa_2012.cfm	6
Gary J. Gates, <i>How Many People Are Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender?</i> (Williams Inst. 2011), at http://tinyurl.com/Gates-WmsInst-HowMany	1
Human Rights Campaign, <i>The Cost of the Closet and the Rewards of Inclusion: Why the Workplace Environment for LGBT People Matters to Employers</i> (2014), at https://assets.hrc.org/files/assets/resources/Cost_of_the_Closet_May2014.pdf	2

Miscellaneous Authorities	Page(s)
Michal Addady, <i>LGBT-Related Workplace Complaints Went Up by 28% Last Year</i> , Fortune, Apr. 13, 2016, at http://fortune.com/2016/04/13/lgbt-workplace-discrimination/	2
Movement Advancement Project, <i>LGBT Populations</i> (Oct. 2, 2017), at http://www.lgbtmap.org/equality-maps/lgbt_populations	1
U.S. Census, <i>2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey Commuting Flows</i> , at https://www.census.gov/data/tables/time-series/demo/commuting/commuting-flows.html ...	9
Williams Inst., <i>LGBT Data & Demographics</i> (2017), at https://williamsinstitute.law.ucla.edu/visualization/lgbt-stats/?topic=LGBT#density	1
